

LISTING ON 07.07.2015
COURT NO.3
ITEM NO. 39

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20521-522 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

P. PRAMILA RANI

...**PETITIONER(s)**

-Versus-

SMT. NARASAMMA

...**RESPONDENT(s)**

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“ Delay condoned.
Issue Notice.”*

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all 7 Respondents on 09.08.2011 through Regd. A.D. Post for effecting service on Respondents. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1

and she has also filed Counter Affidavit and the same has already been included in the Paper Books. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 2-7.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
39, Old Lawyers Chambers, New Delhi

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate
430, M.C. Setalvad Chamber, Supreme Court

-dkm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR