

LISTING ON 07.09.2015  
COURT NO.3  
ITEM NO. 42

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20521-522 OF 2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**P. PRAMILA RANI**

...**PETITIONER(s)**

**-Versus-**

**SMT. NARASAMMA**

...**RESPONDENT(s)**

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2015 with an office report dated 06.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Additional documents and rejoinder affidavit, if any,  
shall be filed within three weeks from today.  
List the matters on 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18.08.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit which is barred by 21 days but he has not filed application for condonation of delay in filing the same. As the matter is on board, the same is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate  
430, M.C. Setalvad Chamber, Supreme Court

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate  
39, Old Lawyers Chambers, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

