

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1102-1103/2016

P.PRAMILA RANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/02/2016 These appeals were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Ms. Kiran Suri, learned Senior counsel appearing for the Respondents, in para 3 of non-reportable judgment dated 08<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 the word 'sufficient' is deleted.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Non reportable judgment is placed on the file)

NON REPORTABLE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1102-1103 OF 2016

P. PRAMILA RANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

J U D G M E N T

Upon being mentioned by Ms. Kiran Suri, learned Senior counsel appearing for the Respondents, in para 3 of non-reportable judgment dated 08<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 the word 'sufficient' is deleted.

.....J  
(ANIL R. DAVE)

.....J  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI  
February 19, 2016